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Bath Classic Motorcycle Club
Yatton Keynell

Event Code - 39102

Officials of the Meeting
Secretary of the Meeting — John Payton
Clerk of the Course — Phil Gittins
Chief Marshal — Derek Daniels
AMCA Stewards — Matty Taylor & John Payton
Time Keeper — Track Times

COMPETITORS PLEASE NOTE

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following
any accident caused by unauthorised riding in the Pits, Car Park or Paddock.
Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the machine being used

(or the parent in the case of a minor).

Bearing in mind the above, there will be:- NO RIDING OF MACHINES IN THE
PITS, CAR PARK OR PADDOCK. ONLY IN THE PIT LANES PROVIDED AND THEN
ONLY AT SLOW SPEED.

WARNING

MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING THIS
MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation of the meeting
including the owners of the land and the owners and drivers of the

vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents
however caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to
spectators or ticket holders. :

Front cover - 186 Phil Anslow, 14 Matt Fry
Photo thanks to Kendo White

Bath Classic Motorcycle Club welcomes you to our Classic Spring Scramble
which also incorporates the 1 round of the British Classic Motocross
Championship. Details of future rounds are listed inside the back cover

The last two years we held the event without allowing spectators, a most
unusual feeling. This year we are very pleased to welcome everyone back to
life virtually as normal. Well as near normal as we can get. Don’t forget,
although we no longer have to wear masks, Covid is still lurking about out.
Stay fit and well everyone

We would like to extend very many thanks to the landowner, Mr Lyndsey
Minty for his support and generosity for the continued use of the land and
would ask that you respect the land, village and its environs regarding noise,
litter etc.

All proceeds from this meeting will be donated to Dorothy House Hospice.;
last year with everyone’s support we donated in excess of £2500 to them. A
great result. At the end of this meeting there will be a bucket collection at
the gate in support of Dorothy House Hospice, so please give generously to
this very worthwhile charity.

Riders - We have an extensive programme of races today so please arrive at
the collection lane for your race promptly.

Spectators — please stay within the spectator areas and follow officials advice
if requested.

A special thanks to all our working parties, helpers etc. who kindly gave their
time to make it all happen.

Have a safe journey home — remember, you may have to work tomorrow.
John Payton

Scrambles Secretary



2022 AMCA/CDB BRITISH CLASSIC MOTOCROSS
CHAMPIONSHIP

Happy new Championship year to you all. We hope that you have all been keeping
well over the winter period and are all fit and ready for the new season.

As many of you will have read over the past few months, we have been working hard
on enhancing and improving the AMCA/Classic Dirt Bike British Classic Motocross
Championship. Back in November 2021 a new championship committee was formed,
made up of riders, organisers and supporters of our great sport, since then, we have
met several times both over “Zoom” and face-to-face in very productive meetings
mapping out our vision for the British Championship. In December we launched an
online survey which many of you kindly completed which has also helped us form our
direction. ’

So, what has changed for 2022? Well as riders of this year’s series you will know we
have introduced registration for 2022, we hope by introducing registration this
ensures that everyone has the opportunity to register for the series. As part of the
registration process, we also introduced a registration charge of £20. We will be
using these registration fees to plough back into the championship with awards,
merchandise, end of year awards evening and much, much more.

As a committee we had an aspiration that we would have many more riders wanting
to compete in the 2022 Championship and so far, registrations have proved this to be
true. The result of this is that we will be splitting the championship races, here at
Bath all Pre60 and Pre65 riders will be competing together and the Pre68 and Pre74
riders will compete together in a separate race. Each category will have 2
championship races so that means 4 great championship races to watch! All races in
the series this year will be 15 minutes + 1 Lap ensuring that we have great length
races for our championship riders and hopefully giving supporters and spectators an
opportunity to experience amazing battles.

As we will still have some mixed categories this year, championship riders will be
asked to ensure their background plate colours on their classic machines are
according to the AMCA Classic Rulebook, as a reminder these are.

Pre 60 — Black Numbers on White Plates

Pre 65 — White Numbers on Black Plates

Pre 68 — White Numbers on Blue Plates

Pre 74 (Over 250cc) — White Numbers on Red Plates

Pre 75 (Up-To 250cc) — White Numbers on Green Plates

At the end of each Championship event in 2022 we will be acknowledging the
achievements of the championship riders with awards and prizes. Here today at Bath
the presentation will take place on the podium at the end of the event, so please
stop around to cheer for your favourite competitor!

As with any new venture we are keen to get sponsors on-board, we are grateful so
far to EnPro and NEB who have signed up to supporting the championship in 2022. If
you would like to be part of this exciting new adventure, please come and see us
today or drop us a message.

As you can see, we have been trying hard to enhance the series this year, but we
know we have much more to do. We have quite a few ideas and to test that these
work for future championship series we have decided to run a “test” event this year.
The Devon Classic Club have kindly offered to host this event on their date of the 11t
of September at the superb Smeatharpe venue. This British Jubilee Championship
Scramble will be run with age related British Classic Championship solo classes and
we hope to also incorporate a Support Solo Championship class, Sidecars and a
Classic Scrambles Club Team Trophy race! Keep a close eye out on social media,
AMCA website and our own website for further information about this exciting
event.

We are also looking to organise an end of year Championship presentation evening
on Saturday 5™ November, so keep this date free in your diary and further
information about the evening will be posted on our socials in due course.

If you have any questions, queries, suggestions for the championship please feel free
to come and see any of the committee members at today’s event or drop us a
message via Facebook or email.

Have a great and safe day’s racing!
Emma Partington & Dave Gittins
AMCA / Classic Dirt Bike British Classic Motocross Championship Co-ordinators 2022
Dates 2022
Round1 - 24 April - Bath Classic — Yatton Keynell
Round2 — 12 June — Acorns — Butterton
Round3 - 16%"/17*" July — Mortimer — Theale
Round4 — 25% September — Llanthony — Court Farm

www.britishclassicmotocrosschampionship.com




RACE ORDER
FLAG GUIDE FOR MARSHALLS AND RIDERS

1, 10 CHAMPIONSHIP RACE — PRE 60/65 COMBINED.
2,11 AND 19. TWINSHOCK. , ,
3,12 CHAMPIONSHIP RACE PRE 68/74 COMBINED. MARSHAL POINTS
4,13 AND 20 THE TAYLOR / FRENCH MEMORIAL RACE. AlL ridﬁﬂ&*&a%@m“Amm
5,14 AND 21. PRE 74 UP TO 250CC. ' YELLOW FLAG - CAUTION
' Fallen riders, irack ropes or stakes require attention.
6, 15 AND 22 PRE 60 UNLIMITED AND PRE 68 UPTO 350CC Hider repairing. pushing machine or stopped rides.
(TO BE SCORED SEPARATELY). WHITE FLAG WITH RED CROSS

Accident, requires first aid or ambulance assistance
7,16 AND 23 PRE 68 UNLIMITED.
8, 17 AND 24 PRE 74 OVER 250.
9, 18 AND 25 PRE 65. START/FINISH AREA ONLY

BLUE FLAG
Riders return to paddock after end of race. (Issued to one
Marshal at one given point of the course).

LUNCH BREAK AFTER RACE 9
GREEN FLAG

Track safe for start of next race (Issued to finishing
Marshal only) for signal to pit box Marshal or Starter.

CHEQUERED FLAG
Finish of Race

- by ’IAELLOWﬂFﬁ‘:aAG t‘foTH BLACK CROSS :
_ WL eading ri in the race, indicates one more lap
TWINSHOCK RALES - 5 LARS (Issued to finishing Marshall only).

W BLACK FLAG ACCOMPANIED BY RIDING NUMBER
This rider ONLY to stop IMMEDIATELY

CHAMPIONSHIP RACES - 15 MINUTES +1 LAP.

ALL CLASSIC RACES - 4 LAPS

PRACTICE 1 - TWINSHOCKS

PRACTICE 2, 3 AND 4 CLASSICS

PLEASE NOTE; DOGS TO BE KEPT ON LEADS WWW.AMCA.UK.COM AMGA

mm j‘“’




LIST OF COMPETITORS - CLASSIC

Rider No
6
6
9
12
14
15
17
19
19
26
35
35
37
41
44
62
66
67
75
76
78
84
84
91
99

106
107
115
121
121
124
128
139

Name

Kevin Reed
Kevin Reed
Lewis Bell

Ivan Haskell
Matt Fry
Matty Taylor
Jak Watson
Roger Dunford
Guto Llewelyn
Wayne Stratford
Chris Hacker
Chris Hacker
Kevin Bownes
Luke Winn
Mark Stephens
Colin Hutton
Andrew Wade
Steven Isles
Will Clack
John Cash
Philip Nicholls
Andy White
Andy White
Craig Speed
Greg Speed
Phil Baker
Mike Jones
Nicholas Archer
Alan Arnott
Alan Arnott
Kevin Willmer
Ady Matthews
Richard Clarke

Machine

JAWA CHENEY

Ccz

JAWA

RICKMAN METISSE
JAWA CHENEY
MTS JAWA

BSA B50

BSA 350
MATCHLESS G80
Ccz

BSA B44

RICKMAN STARMAKER METISSE
CANAM TNT
CANAM

BULTACO

Ccz

GREEVES CHALLENGER
TRIUMPH METISSE
(074

CHENEY VICTOR
Cz981

BSA B25

AJS STORMER
TRIUMPH CHENEY
BSA CHENEY

CZ MX

CZ TWIN PORT
BSA VICTOR

BSA GOLDSTAR
ARNOTT ESO

BSA B40
TRIUMPH WASP
BSA

cc

540
380
560
500
600
500
500
500
500
250
441
247
175
250
380
380
348
649
360
500
380
250
250
500
500
380
360
500
600
600
350
650
441

Year
1964
1972
1964
1965
1964
1964
1973

-1965

1959
1968
1967
1964
1973
1973
1971
1973
1967
1964

1967
1972
1965
1971
1967
1970
1973
1964
1967
1954
1964
1965
1965
1967

Rider No
143
149
149
150
150
150
153
170
175
176
178
181
186
187
188
190
192
192
196
201
209
211
212
223
223
231
231
232
232
238
238
243
243
249

Name

John Hooper
Nick Thorne
Nick Thorne
John Stocker
John Stocker
John Stocker
Ben Wear
Ryan Winter
Andrew Maddox
Chris Morris
Terry Doman
Jed White

Phil Anslow
Rob Matheson
Aaron Graves
Joe Brown
Chris Collins
Chris Collins
Mike Gillingham
Simon Capp
Martin Stephens
Paul Stratford
Steven Isles
Martin Kemp
Martin Kemp
Luke Tomkins
Timothy White
Mitchell Harris
Mitchell Harris
lan Lovelock
lan Lovelock
Adrian Mays
Adrian Mays
Colin Hickie

Machine

BSA

MRD HARRIS JAWA
BSA B40

MABSA

TRIUMPH METISSE T100

BSA VICTOR
MATCHLESS G80
Czcz

BSA B50

MAICO MC360
TEDIOUS
TRIUMPH TRIBSA
BSA

BULTACO

CCM B50
HUSQVARNA CR
BSA

BSA

MABSA
MATCHLESS METISSE
HONDA CR

Ccz

CCm

TRIUMPH METISSE
BSA FABER

BSA FABRE

Ccz

BSA HICKEY

BSA FABER
TRIBSA

BSA

MAICO MC250
MAICO MC400
BSA HICKIE

cC
350
500
350
600
500
500
500
360
500
360
650
650
350
250
500
400
500
350
620
600
250
250
580
650
500
500
380
500
359
650
250
250
400
350

Year
1966
1964
1964
1956
1963
1965
1956
1968
1971
1968
1959
1959
1965
1974
1973
1973
1967
1965
1959
1962
1973
1972
1974
1964
1967
1968
1972
1968
1968
1958
1965
1973
1973
1965



Rider No
264
266
281
288
294
298
302
302
303
308
313
313
315
315
355
365
373
391
400
404
419
420
425
425
436
449
449
457
494
494
502
511
517
518

Name

Chris Chell

Keith Rice

John Chatto

Paul Graves

Kevin Pidgeon
Michael Walker
Wayne Partington
Wayne Partington
Ryan McMaster
Richard Sewell
Stuart Hannington
Stuart Hannington
Paul Crudgington
Paul Crudgington
Phil Edwards
Stuart Smith
Steve Gill

lan Salter

Jon Britton

Luke Hickie

Tim Brien

lan Goodey

Luke Womack
Luke Womack
Brian Daffey
Steven Thorne
Steven Thorne
Micky Allen
Barrie Townend
Barrie Townend
Garry Martin
Allen Waring
Jamie Evans

Phil Roberts

Machine

BSA B50

(ov4

BSA B44

BSA B25

Cz

(ov4

CZ TWINPORT

Ccz

CZ SIDEPIPER
CHENEY TRIUMPH
BSA

BSA

BSA

BSA

TRIUMPH

BSA C15

HONDA XL
RICKMAN VICTOR
TRIBSA PRE UNIT
BSA HICKIE
CANAM MX1
CANAM MX

BSA FABER

BSA WALKER
HONDA ELSINORE
BSA MRD VICTOR
YAMAHA MX
BSA A10
TRIUMPH

BSA

HONDA CR 250
Ccz

CZ TWINPORT

CcC
500
380
441
320
250
380
380
380
380
500
500
250
500
500
650
250
349
441
650
500
175
175
500
441
250
475
246
650
650
500
250
380

360

Year
1971
1972
1967
1967
1974
1972
1964
1970
1967
1964
1968
1965
1968
1971
1964
1959
1974
1968
1959
1968
1973
1973
1967
1967
1974
1966
1973
1958
1964
1966
1973
1973

1964

Rider No Name

Machine CC Year
525 Dan Evans HONDA ELSINORE 250 1973
559 Oliver Thorne YAMAHA DT 250 250 1972
583 Adam Butt BSA HICKIE 350 1966
616 Keith Plumtree JAWA METISSE 500 1964
654 Gene Womack JAWA METISSE 750 1964
663 Neil Hammersley HICKIE BSA B40 350 1963
696 Rob Daffey Ccz 380 1973
721 Shaun Lovegrove BSA CHENEY 500 1968
808 Mark Gleadhill MAICO 490 1981
811 Robert Thorne BSA B25 250 1972
883 Neil Hiscock BSA 475 1966
917 Richard Palmer BSA METISSE 441 1968
917 Richard Palmer Ccz 380 1974
956 Adrian Cox Cz 380 1972

WELCOMETD .4
; )/.1 Respect your enviionment -
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fight car crime ond store vaur
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Rider No
7
34
75
79
86
87
89
106
117
164
212
246
261
277
301
307
308
316
326
371
478
498
592
602
643
647
652
661
706
808
843
883

LIST OF COMPETITORS — TWINSHOCK

Name

Glyn Newton
Aaron Baker
Will Clack
Louis Harmer
David Simpson
Paul Winstone
Kane Winstone
Phil Baker

Seb Dexter
Tim Dallaway
Steven Isles
Stephen Winstanley
Mark Wyatt
Steven Derrick
Daniel Morley
Frank Morley
Richard Sewell
Jonathan Pickett
Geoff Wiltshire
Simon Ring
Steven Real

Ed Spear
Robert Mills
Lee Perry
Michael Curley
Steve Gray
Martin Archer
Steve Davey
Wesley Coley
Mark Gleadhill
Adrian Dark
Neil Hiscock

Machine
MAICO MEGA 2
YAMAHA XT
MAICO MC 400
MAICO MEGA 2
MAICO MC
HONDA CR
HONDA CR
MAICO MX
HONDA CR

BSA HICKIE RACING TWINSHOCK

CCM

YAMAICO

MAICO TWINSHOCK
MAICO

YAMAHA YZ
YAMAHA H
HUSQVARNA HONDA
MAICO MEGA 2
YAMAHA BITS OF THE BEST
HUSQVARNA CR
MAICO MC
YAMAHA HL

MAICO MC
HUSQVARNA CR
HONDA CR
YAMAHA YZ
HONDA CR250
HONDA XR

HONDA JBR

MAICO

KTM MX

BSA

CC
490
540
400
490
250
250
250
490
480
500
580
490
400
250
465
465
500
440
520
640
490
540
490
570
480
250
250
500
540
490
560
475

Year
1981
1980
1981
1981
1979
1978
1980
1981
1982
1981
1974
1981
1979
1981
1980
1981
1983
1981
1979
1982
1981
1979
1981
1982
1983
1979
1979
1980
1982
1981
1981
1966

2022 AMCA/CDB BRITISH CLASSIC MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

2 CLASSES RACE TOGETHER
RACE 1& 10 15 minutes + 1 Lap

Rider No Name Machine cC Year Class
Pre 60

19 Guto Llewelyn MABSA 500 1959 Pre60
238 lan Lovelock TRIBSA 650 1958 Pre60
400 Jon Britton TRIBSA PRE UNIT 650 1959 Pre60
454 Peter Holinshead BSA 650 1958 Pre60
457  Micky Allen BSA GOLDSTAR 600 1956 Pre60
Pre 64

6 Kevin Reed JAWA CHENEY 540 1964 Pre65

9 Lewis Bell JAWA 560 1964 Pre65
12 Garry Moore JAWA 500 1964 Pre65
14 Matt Fry JAWA CHENEY 600 1964 Pre65
35  Chris Hacker RICKMAN STARMAKER METISSE 247 1964 Pre65
124  Kevin Willmer BSA STARFIRE 250 1965 Pre65
128 Ady Matthews TRIUMPH WASP 650 1965 Pre65
190 Joe Brown JAP 500 METISSE 500 1964 Pre65
302 Wayne Partington  CZ TWINPORT 380 1964 Pre65
365 Stuart Smith BSA CHENEY 350 1965 Pre65
380 Geoff Taylor Ccz 360 1965 Pre65
518 Phil Roberts CZ TWINPORT 360 1964 Pre65
616 Keith Plumtree JAWA METISSE 500 1964 Preb65
654 Gene Womack JAWA METISSE 580 1964 Pre65
663 Neil Hammersley HICKIE BSA B40 350 1963 Pre65
758 Stephen Warner TRIUMPH RICKMAN 500 1965 Pre65

Race 1

pre 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Race 1

pre 65 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Race 10

pre 60 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Race 10

pre 65 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8




Twin Shock Race 2,11 & 19 2022 AMCA/CDB BRITISH CLASSIC MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
PRE 74 & PRE 68 RACES 3 & 12

7 Glyn Newton 308  Richard Sewell TWO CLASSES TOGETHER 15 MINUTES + 1 LAP
34  Aaron Baker 316 Jonathan Pickett Rider

75  Will Clack 326  Geoff Wiltshire No Name Machine cC Year Class

79 Louis Harmer 371 Simon Ring Pre 74
86  David Simpson 478  Steven Real 17  Jak Watson BSA B50 500 1973 Pre74
87  Paul Winstone 498  Ed Spear e 20  RobertJones BSA 600 1973 Pre74
44  Mark Stephens BULTACO 380 1971 Pre74
89  Kane Winstone 592  Robert Mills X 62  Colin Hutton cz 380 1973 Pre74
106  Phil Baker 602  Lee Perry 78  Philip Nicholls €z 981 380 1972  Pre74
117 Seb Dexter 643  Michael Curley 99  Greg Speed BSA CHENEY 500 1970 Pre74
164  Tim Dallaway 647  Steve Gray 187 Rob Matheson BULTACO 250 1974 Pre74
212  Stewen [sles 652  Martin Archer 188 Aaron Graves CCM B50 500 1973 Pre74
%46 Siephen Winstanley 661  Steve Davey 209 Martin Stephens HONDA CR 250 1973 Pre74
264  Chris Chell BSA B50 500 1971 Pre74
2l Mark Wyatt 706 Wesley Coley 266  Keith Rice cz 380 1972  Pre74
277  Steven Derrick 808  Mark Gleadhill 302 Wayne Partington  CZ 380 1970  Pre74
301 Daniel Morley 843  Adrian Dark 511  Allen Waring Ccz 380 1973  Pre74
307 Frank Morley 883  Neil Hiscock 517 Jamie Evans BULTACO PURSANG 250 1973 Pre74
525 Dan Evans HONDA ELSINORE 250 1973 Pre74
581 Kristian Marshall Ccz 380 1973 Pre74
696 Rob Daffey cz 380 1973  Pre74
Race2 |1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 808 Mark Gleadhill Ccz 380 1971 Pre74
Race 11 | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 i 956 Adrian Cox Cz 380 1972 Pre74
Race 19 | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 883  Neil Hiscock Cz 380 1973 Pre74

Pre 68
26 Wayne Stratford CZ 250 1968 Pre68
41 Luke Winn BSA 500 1967 Pre68

66 Andrew Wade GREEVES CHALLENGER 360 1968 Pre68
www.nmca.ux,cnm ) 91 Craig Speed TRIUMPH CHENEY 500 1967 Pre68
¥ 115 Nicholas Archer BSA VICTOR 500 1967 Pre68
120 Thomas Owen BSA 500 1968 Pre68
192 Chris Collins BSA 500 1967 Pre68




223 Martin Kemp BSA FABER 500 1967 Pre68
231 Luke Tomkins BSA FABRE 500 1968 Pre68
232 Mitchell Harris BSA HICKEY 500 1968 Pre68
281 John Chatto BSA B44 441 1967 Pre68
303 Ryan McMaster  CZ SIDEPIPER 380 1967 Pre68
315 Paul Crudginton  BSA 500 1968 Pre68
404 Luke Hickie BSA HICKIE 500 1968 Pre68
425 Luke Womack BSA FABER 500 1967 Pre68
583 Adam Butt BSA HICKIE 350 1966 Pre68
721 Shaun Lovegrove BSA CHENEY 500 1968 Pre68
758 Stephen Warner  BSA B44 440 1968 Pre68
833 Greg Wright BSA CHENEY VICTOR 440 1968 Pre68
Race 3

pre 74 1 2 4 5

Race 12

pre 74 1 2 4 5

The Taylor/French Memorial Race 4, 13 & 20

www amprmtcopy co.uk

Th|s programme has been prmted by
~ AM Print & Copy 0f‘Tr°Wb"d‘°’e

Rider No Name Machine cC Year
RICKMAN
12 Ivan Haskell METISSE 500 1965
15 Matty Taylor MTS JAWA 500 1964
19 Roger Dunford BSA 500 1965
69 Bob Clarke Ccz 360 1967
84 Andy White BSA B25 250 1965
86 David Simpson Ccz 360 1965
139 Richard Clarke BSA 441 1967
150 John Stocker BSA VICTOR 500 1965
178 Terry Doman TEDIOUS 650 1959
181 Jed White TRIUMPH TRIBSA 650 1959
186 Phil Anslow BSA 350 1965
288 Paul Graves BSA B25 320 1967
380 Geoff Taylor cz 250 1965
391 lan Salter Victor GP 441 1966
518 Phil Roberts CZ TWINPORT 360 1964
811 Robert Thorne BSA VICTOR 441 1965
Race4 |1 2 3 4 5 6 8
Race13 | 1 2 3 4 5 6 8
Race 20 2 3 4 5 6 8

EVENT CATERING

Quality Food and Refreshments

Catering for All Events

Tel 07857 142679




Pre 74 up to 250cc Race 5, 14 & 21

Pre 60 Unlimited and Pre 68 Up To 350cc Race 6, 15 & 22

(TO BE SCORED SEPARATELY)

R;;j:r Name — o e Rider No Name Machine cC Year
19  Guto Llewelyn MATCHLESS G80 500 1959 . BSA GOLDSTAR 600 1954
37 Kevin Bownes CANAM TNT 175 1973 L50: ol Syocker MABSA 600 1956
A LukeWihn CANAR) 50 1973 153 Ben Wear MATCHLESS G80 500 1956
84  Andy White AJS STORMER 250 1971 s Temy Deldn TEDIOUS 650 1959
87  Eohiatheson B 50 1974 181 Jed White TRIUMPH TRIBSA 650 1959
209  Martin Stephens  HONDA CR 250 1973 136 ke Gillngham MABSA 620 1959
211 Paul Stratford 7 250 1972 238 Iar.1 Lovelock TRIBSA 650 1958
243 Adrian Mays MAICO MC400 400 1973 LA BSA AL0 650 1958
294 Kevin Pidgeon cz 250 1974 L s L BSA 350 1965
419 Tt Bisn CANAM MX1 175 1973 35 Chris Hacker RICKMAN STARMAKER METISSE 247 1964
420 lan Goodey i B 75 1973 66 Andrew Wade GREEVES CHALLENGER 348 1967
436 Brian Daffey HONDA ELSINORE 250 1974 per  (heimsiltimer e =3 dfoa
449 Steven Thorne YAMAHA MX 206 1973 §43  John Hooper B 350 1966
502 Garry Martin HONDA CR 250 250 1973 g1 Bhckilionne BSA B40 350 1964
517 Jamie Evans _ ‘ . 186 Phl|~AnS|O\.N BSA 350 1965
525  Dan Evans HONDA ELSINORE 250 1973 jos Shins Gallos B3A 350 1965
559 Oliver Thorne YAMAHA DT 250 250 1972 Pl ik o sius BSA FABER 359 1968
811 Robert Thorne BSA B25 250 1972 232 Mitchell Harris BSA FABER 359 1968

238 lan Lovelock BSA 250 1965
249 Colin Hickie BSA HICKIE 350 1965
288 Paul Graves BSA B25 320 1967
Race 5 2 3 A 5 6 7 3 313 Stuart Har.mington BSA 250 1965
Race 14 5 3 4 5 6 7 3 365 Stuart Smith BSA C15 250 1959
Race 21 |1 : & : > ° ! = Pre 60 Unlimited
Race 6 1 2 4 5 8
Race 15 1 2 4 5 8
Race 22 1 2 4 5 8
WwWw. bcmcc'org Pre 68 up to 350cc
Chairman — Don Adams 01225 769223 or 07548 100556 Race 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Motor Cycle Secretary — Judy Dommett-Knight 01225 769223 Race 15 1 5 3 4 5 G 7 3
:—_-CombE— Email - bathclassicmotorcycleclub@gmail.com Race 22 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3




Pre 68 Unlimited Races 7, 16 & 23

Pre 74 Over 250 Races 8, 17 & 24

Rider No Name Machine CC Year
19 Roger Dunford BSA 500 1965
35 Chris Hacker BSA B44 441 1967
41 Luke Winn CANAM 250 1973
67  Stevenlsles TRIUMPH METISSE 649 1964
76 John Cash CHENEY VICTOR 500 1967
91 Craig Speed TRIUMPH CHENEY 500 1967
115 Nicholas Archer BSA VICTOR 500 1967
139 Richard Clarke BSA 441 1967
150 John Stocker BSA VICTOR 500 1965
192 Chris Collins BSA 500 1967
201 Simon Capp MATCHLESS METISSE 600 1962
223 Martin Kemp BSA FABER 500 1967
231 Luke Tomkins BSA FABRE 500 1968
232 Mitchell Harris BSA HICKEY 500 1968
281 John Chatto BSA B44 441 1967
303 Ryan McMaster CZ SIDEPIPER 380 1967
308 Richard Sewell CHENEY TRIUMPH 500 1964
313 Stuart Hannington  BSA 500 1968
315 Paul Crudgington BSA 500 1968
391 lan Salter RICKMAN VICTOR 441 1968

404 Luke Hickie BSA HICKIE 500 1968
425 Luke Womack BSA FABER 500 1967
449 Steven Thorne BSA MRD VICTOR 475 1966
494 Barrie Townend BSA 500 1966
583 Adam Butt BSA HICKIE 350 1966
663 Neil Hammersley HICKIE BSA B40 350 1963
721 Shaun Lovegrove BSA CHENEY 500 1968
883 Neil Hiscock BSA 475 1966
917 Richard Palmer BSA METISSE 441 1968
Race 7 2 3 4 5 8
Race 16 2 3 4 5 8
Race23 | 1 2 3 4 5 8

Rider No Name Machine cC Year
6 Kevin Reed Ccz 380 1972
17 Jak Watson BSA B50 500 1973
26 Wayne Stratford Ccz 250 1968
44 Mark Stephens BULTACO 380 1971
62 Colin Hutton Cz 380 1973
75 Will Clack (074 360 "
78 Philip Nicholls Cz981 380 1972
99 Greg Speed BSA CHENEY 500 1970
106 Phil Baker CZ MX 380 1973
175 Andrew Maddox BSA B50 500 1971
176 Chris Morris MAICO MC360 360 1968
188 Aaron Graves CCM B50 500 1973
190 Joe Brown HUSQVARNA CR 400 1973
212 Steven Isles CCM 580 1974
231 Timothy White Ccz 380 1972
243 Adrian Mays MAICO MC250 250 1973
264 Chris Chell BSA B50 500 1971
266 Keith Rice (074 380 1972
298 Michael Walker Ccz 380 1972
302 Wayne Partington Ccz 380 1970
315 Paul Crudgington BSA 500 1971
373 Steve Gill HONDA XL 349 1974
425 Luke Womack BSA WALKER 441 1967
511 Allen Waring (074 380 1973
696 Rob Daffey Ccz 380 1973
808 Mark Gleadhill MAICO 490 1981
917 Richard Palmer Ccz 380 1974
956 Adrian Cox Ccz 380 1972
Race 8 2 3 4 5
Race 17 2 3 4 5
Race 24 2 3 4 5




Pre 65 Races 9, 18 & 25

Rider No Name Machine CcC Year
6 Kevin Reed JAWA CHENEY 540 1964
9 Lewis Bell JAWA 560 1964
12 Ivan Haskell RICKMAN METISSE 500 1965
14 Matt Fry JAWA CHENEY 600 1964
15 Matty Taylor MTS JAWA 500 1964
67 Steven Isles TRIUMPH METISSE 649 1964
84 Andy White BSA B25 250 1965

107 Mike Jones CZ TWIN PORT 360 1964
124 Alan Arnott ARNOTT ESO 600 1964
128 Ady Matthews TRIUMPH WASP 650 1965
149 Nick Thorne MRD HARRIS JAWA 500 1964
150 John Stocker TRIUMPH METISSE T100 500 1963
170 Ryan Winter CZCZ 360 1968
223 Martin Kemp TRIUMPH METISSE 650 1964
302 Wayne Partington CZ TWINPORT 380 1964
355 Phil Edwards TRIUMPH 650 1964
400 Jon Britton TRIBSA PRE UNIT 650 1959
494 Barrie Townend TRIUMPH 650 1964
518 Phil Roberts CZ TWINPORT 360 1964
616 Keith Plumtree JAWA METISSE 500 1964
654 Gene Womack JAWA METISSE 750 1964
Race 9 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Race 18 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Race 25 3 4 5 6 7 8
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on Keynell - Bath

24th April - Yat
12th June - Butterton - Acorns
16th/17th July - Theale - Mortimer
25th September - Court Farm - Llanthony




